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Historic Preservation Awards Master List, 1995 - 2023

Honor Awards
City Property Year
Abbeville Ferguson-Williams Apartments 1997
McGowan-Barksdale-Bundy House 1998
Anderson 105 E. Benson Street 2022
Sullivan Hardware Warehouse 2023
Beaufort Chaplin Court 1995
George P. Elliott House 1996
Stoney Creek Battery 1997
Two Suns InnB & B 1998
St. Helena's Episcopal Church 2001
0ld Beaufort College Building 2004
First African Baptist Church 2007
Bennettsville Houses in Bennettsville Historic District 1999
Bluffton Garvin-Garvey House 2018
Boykin Swift Creek Baptist Church 1995
Camden Monarch Building/Bank of Camden 2022
Charleston St. Phillip's Episcopal Church 1985
Neighborhood Impact Initiative 1996
Old Powder Magazine 1998
The Buildings of Charleston (book) 1998
St. Philip Square Houses 1999
Caw Caw Interpretive Center 2000
Wentworth Mansion 2001
Market Hall 2003
Drayton Hall 2003, 2023
Josiah Smith Tennent House 2004
Our Lady of Mercy Church 2005
Wilson-Sottile House 2006
0ld Bethel United Methadist Church 2006

0ld Exchange Building 2007



Honor Awards
City

Charleston (cont.)

Chester

Clemson

Clinton

Columbia

Property

Cathedral of St. Luke and St. Paul

Charleston City Hall

Magnolia Plantation African-American Cabin Project
Grace Episcopal Church

College of Charleston for Randalph Hall,
Porters Lodge, & Towell Library Exterior

93 & 97 Broad Street

24 Water Street (First Baptist School)

Magnolia Cemetery Receiving Tomb

Charleston Progressive Academy (Courtenay School)

McLeod Plantation Historical Site

Charleston Car (Trolley) Barn

Robert Mills Fireproof Building

Jackson Street Cottages

288 King Street

Chester County Courthouse
Fish Dam Ford

Fort Hill Documentation Project
Clemson Depot

Fort Hill

Holtzendorff Hall Auditorium
Clemson Outdoor Theatre

The Barnes Center (“Sheep Barn")

First National Bank of Clinton
Neville Hall at Presbyterian College

Eau Claire Lutheran Survey Building
South Carolina State House

South Carolina Governor's Mansion
Logan Elementary School

701 Whaley

Olympia Mill

Preston C. Lorick House

Brennen Building

Woodrow Wilson Family Home

522 Lady Street

1614, 1620, 1626 Main Street
Chappelle Auditorium, Allen University
Palmetto Compress

Hotel Trundle

Claussen's Bakery

1649 Main Street

1639-1645 Main Street

Year

2008
2008
2009
2011

2012
2012
2014
2014
2015
2015
2019
2019
2020
2021

1995
2006

1998
2002
2004
2017
2018
2019

2018
2020

1999
1999
2002
2002
2009
2013
2013
2014
2014
2016
2016
2017
2017
2020
2020
2021
2022



Honor Awards
City

Conway

Darlington

Denmark

Dillon

Easley

Florence County

Florence

Fort Mill
Gaffney

Glendale

Graniteville

Greenville

Greenwood
Hilton Head Island
James Island

Kingstree

Property

Waccamaw River Memorial Bridge
Horry County Courthouse

C.P. Quattlebaum Office
Wilds-Edwards House

Julius A. Dargan House

Darlington Downtown Revitalization
The Dane Theatre

Dillon County Courthouse

Hester Store

Claussen Plantation Outbuildings
Florence Railroad Station

0ld Florence Library

Rainwater Building

Kress Corner Redevelopment
White Homestead

Winnie Davis Hall (Limestone College)

Goodall Environmental Studies Center
(Glendale Mill Office Building)

Hickman Memorial Hall

Granville Wyche House

West End Market

Cherrydale

Poinsett Hotel

If Walls Could Speak: Williams-Earle Slave Cabin Project
Trinity Church (former Third Presbyterian)

Wilkins Mansion

Woodside Cotton Mill

Federal Building (Arts Council)
“The Little House" Duey's Home
Seashare Farmers' Lodge 767

Williamsburg County Courthouse

Year

1995
2000
2004
2003
2005
2009
1997
2001
2023
1996
2001
2013
2016
2018
1996

2010

2011

2017

1996
1997
2000
2005
2012
2016
2017
2022

2010

2011

2011

2015



Honor Awards
City

Lancaster
Laurens

Little Mountain
McConnells
McCormick
McClellanville
Moncks Corner
Myrtle Beach

Newberry

North Charleston

Orangeburg

Patrick
Pelzer
Pendleton

Pickens County

Pinewood

Rock Hill

Simpsonville

Spartanburg

Property

Lancaster County Courthouse

Octagon House

Little Mountain Elementary School

Hightower Hall, Historic Brattonsville

Granite Dairy Barn, John de la Howe School

R. V. Morrison House

South Mulberry Plantation

Myrtle Beach Train Depot

Newberry Elementary School

Newberry Conference Center (former firehouse)
Oakland Mill

10 Storehouse Row (Naval Yard)

Minister's Hall, Claflin University

Lee Library & Tingley Memarial Hall, Claflin University
Lowman Hall, SC State University

Patrick Depot

Pelzer Presbyterian Church

Boone-Douthit House

Hagood Mill
Table Rock State Park Lodge

Milford Plantation

Rock Hill Downtown Revitalization
A. Friedman & Brothers Store
Highland Park Mill Apartments
Rock Hill Cotton Factory

Burdette Building
Pine Street Elementary School

Fremont School
“Mobile Meals" building

Year

2012

1999

2013

2010

1995

1996

1997

2006

2006

2007

2016

2008

2002

2005

2013

2002

2023

2000

2000
2007

1995

1995
1999
2007
2008

2021
2001

2003
2003



Honor Awards

City Property Year
Spartanburg (cont.) 144 West Hampton Street 2004
Walker Hall, SC Schaool for the Deaf and Blind 2005
Hampton Heights Neighborhood Revitalization 2006
Arcadia Mill #2/Mayfair Bailey Mill 2008
Carlisle Street Revitalization Project 2009
Irwin House 2012
Evans Academic Center, Spartanburg Community College 2014
Schuyler Apartments 2015
Converse College Pell Residence Hall 2015
Drayton Mills 2018
127 West Main Street 2020
The Montgomery Building 2021
Springfield Springfield High School 2009
Stateburg Church of the Holy Cross 2011
Travelers Rest Spring Park Inn 2023
Union Fairforest Hotel 1995
Fairforest IV Project 1998
Union County Carnegie Library 2019
Ware Shoals Ware Shoals Inn 2010
West Columbia Savage Craft Ale Works (New Brookland Jail, New Brookland 2022

Fire Station, and New Brookland Army Hall)

Westminster Westminster Train Depot 2010
York Rose Hotel 2001
York County Courthouse 2019

Heritage Tourism Award

1997 Hunting Island State Park

1998 0ld English District, South Carolina's Backcountry Revolutionary War Trails
1999 City of Mullins for the Mullins Tobacco and Farm Life Museum (former depot)
2000 Newberry Opera House

2001 Historic Brattonsville

2002 REVIVA, Iva Community Improvement Association of Volunteers

2003 Kilburnie, The Inn at Craig Farm (Lancaster County)

2004 Inn on Main, Spartanburg

2005 Kaminski Building (Rice Museum), Georgetown

2006 South Carolina National Heritage Corridor

2007 30t Annual Fall Tours of Homes, Preservation Society of Charleston



Heritage Tourism Awards (continued)

2008
20098
2010
2011
2012
2015
2017
2018
2020
2021

Belton Train Depot, Belton Area Museum Association

The Voices of Drayton Hall: An Interactive Landscape Tour

From Slavery to Freedom: The Magnolia Cabin Project (interpretation) (Charleston County)
The Oaks Plantation History & Nature Trail and The Lowcountry Trail, Brookgreen Gardens
Connecting Communities Through History, Historic Columbia

Woodrow Wilson Family Home, Historic Columbia

Columbia Jewish Heritage Initiative, Historic Columbia

The Green Book of South Carolina, SC African American Heritage Commission

Columbia 63: Our Story Matters

Explore Up Close for Explore Up Close: Virtual SC

Corporate Stewardship Award

2005 (1¢t year)
2006
2007
2008
2008
2011

Palmetto Bluff LLC, Bluffton

Confederate Printing Plant, Publix, Columbia

Security Federal Bank headquarters, Aiken

Westinghouse Electric Company, Columbia for Denley Cemetery (Richland County)

Tree House Site Excavation: SC E & G, Josh Craig, Sara Craig (Lexington County)

0ld Aiken Post Office: Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC, Todd Lista, State Senator W.
Greg Ryberg

Archaeological Stewardship Award

2005 (1¢t year)
2006
2007
2008
2008
2011

Johannes Kolb Project, Darlington County

Colonial Dorchester Historic Site

Historic Columbia's Mann Simons Archaeology Project
City Hall Restoration, Charleston

Roberston Farm Project, Pickens County

Horry County Cemetery Project

Stewardship Award (replaced both Archaeological Stewardship and Corporate Stewardship in 2012)

2012
2012
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2017
2017
2017

Penn Center Inc., Beaufort County

Annette M. Buchanan for Boxwood Manor: The Lewis-Moorhead Home, Pendleton
Daufuskie Island Historical Foundation, Beaufort County

May Robertson Baskin Hutchinson, Abbeville

Woman's Club of Rock Hill

Rose Hill Plantation

The Pands Conservancy, Summerville

0Old Pilgrim Missionary Baptist Church-Cemetery Restoration Committee, Simpsonville
Cultural Arts Center at the Olde Lancaster Presbyterian Church and Cemetery, Lancaster
Woodburn Slave-Sharecropper Project, Pendleton

South Carolina State Museum, Columbia

Columbia City Hall

Drayton Hall

The Ruins, Stateburg

Historic Rock Hill



2018
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023

Temple Sinai Congregation for Temple Sinai Jewish History Center, Sumter
Holly Spring Baptist Church for Holly Spring School

Clemson University

Historic Columbia for Hampton-Preservation Mansion & Gardens
York Culture and Heritage Museums for the McCelvey Center
Pendleton Histaric Foundation for Woodburn Plantation
Strawberry Chapel, Moncks Corner

South Carolina Gavernor's Mansion, Columbia

The Brick House, McConnells (Historic Brattonsville)

John Mark Verdier House, Beaufort

164 King Street (Charleston Library Society), Charleston
Harriet Barber House, Richland County

0ld Stone Church, Glenn Springs

Preservation Service Award (started in 2012)

2012
2012
2013
2013
2014

2014
2016
2016

2016
2016
2017

2017
2018
2018
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2022

2023
2023
2023

Richland County Conservation Commission Historic Preservation Grant Program

City of Conway Historic Design Review Districts: Community Appearance Guidelines
Modjeska Simkins Scholar-in-Residence Program, Historic Columbia Foundation

Horry County Local Historic Sites and Structures High School Video Contest, Horry County BAR
Hampton Plantation Enslaved Community Interpretation Project, Hampton Plantation Historic
Site

Horry County Historic Preservation Plan, Horry County Planning Department

Horry County Legacy Business Recognition, Horry County Board of Architectural Review
Mapping the Kosciuszko Mine at Ninety Six National Historic Site, Southern Campaign of the
American Revolution Parks Group

Sweetgrass Cultural Arts Festival, Sweetgrass Cultural Arts Festival Association
Remembering Columbia, Historic Columbia

2016 Charleston County Historic and Architectural Survey Update, Charleston County Zoning
and Planning Department

Cyrus Garvin (Garvey) Family Genealogy, Melanie Beal Marks, Bluffton

Mann-Simons Site, Historic Columbia

Clemson University Interpretive Plan, Clemson University

Dorchester Heritage Center, St. George

Baxter-Patrick James Island Library

Summerton Community Action Group

Sally Reahard Visitor Center at Drayton Hall

2018-2020 Student Projects, American College of the Buildings Arts

Grace Chapel Baptist Church Cemetery Project, Charleston, South Caralina History Room,
Charleston County Public Library

Drayton Hall Stories: A Place and Its Pegple, George W. McDaniel

African American Women's History Research & Documentation, Dr. Alexandria Russell
Greenwood County Architectural Preservation and Restoration Awards Program, Greenwood
County Historical Society

Elected Official Honor Award

2002
2003
2004

Congressman James E. Clyburn
Salley K. Huggins-Caok, Mayor of Dillon
Wayne George, Mayor of Mullins



Elected Official Honor Award (continued)

2007 Benjy Rogers, Mayor of Bennettsville

2008 John Douglas, Mayor of Chesterfield

2008 Belinda Gergel, Columbia City Council

2011 Elaine Harris, Mayor of Pacolet

2013 William Barnet IlI, former mayor of Spartanburg
2015 J. Edward Lee, Mayor of York

2017 Anne Johnston, Mayor of St. George

2018 Stephen K. Benjamin, Mayor of Columbia

Governor's Award

1995 William Q. Fulmer, Columbia

1996 William L. (Bill) Kinney, Jr., Bennettsville
1997 Hurley Badders, Pendleton

1998 Herbert A. DeCosta, Jr., Charleston

1999 Emory Shaw Campbell, Hilton Head Island
2000 Wade B. Fairey, York County

2001 Robert T. Lyles, Columbia

2002 Henry D. Boykin, Camden

2003 Angelle Penn Adams, Greenwood

2004 William MclIntosh, lll, Charleston

2005 Paul Moffatt Gettys, Rock Hill

2006 Richard Hampton Jenrette, New York City
2007 George D. Fields, Jr., Spartanburg

2008 Louise Matheson Bell, Seneca

2009 DeWayne H. Anderson, Winston-Salem, NC
2010 Martin Meek, Spartanburg

2011 Louise Miller Cohen, Hilton Head Island
2012 Emest L. “Chip" Helms, Ill, Society Hill
2013 Michael A. Allen, Mount Pleasant

2014 Craig M. Bennett, Jr., Charleston

2015 Robert R. Weyeneth, Columbia

2016 George W. McDaniel, Summerville

2017 James C. Meadors, Charleston

2018 Bobby Donaldson, Columbia

2019 Carter L. Hudgins, Charleston

2021 Cynthia C. Jenkins, Greenville/Beaufort
2022 Dr. Wenonah Haire, Rock Hill

2023 Mable Owens Clarke, Pickens County

June 2023





